

1701 22ND STREET NW WASHINGTON - DC 20008

SERVICE/SUPPLY ORDER

Service Order No. XXX/CABW/2024

From: Head of the BACW

To: XXXXX. | Cage Code: XXXXX

Annex A: Physical and Financial Schedule

Annex B: Price Proposal

Annex C: Comparative Map

Annex D: Term of Reference 30/TPLJ-PAMASP/2024

By this Service/supply Order, I authorize the contracted company to start performing the services described in the object of the Bidding Process – Reverse Auction 240748/CABW/2024, which is part of the **PAG No.** 67102.240748/2024-51, starting on **December xxth**, 2024, date to be considered for the purpose of counting the period of validity of this contractual document.

- **OBJECT**: The contracting of a company specialized in supply two new engines PT6A-34, according to the conditions, quantities and requirements established in the Term of Reference n^o 30/TPLJ-PAMASP/2024;
- **CONTRACTING PARTY**: Ministry of Defense, through the Aeronautical Command, represented by the Brazilian Aeronautical Commission in Washington (BACW), located at 1701 22nd St., NW, Washington, DC, USA, 20008, represented by its Commanding Officer, Col Jano Ferreira dos Santos;
- CONTRACTED PARTY: XXXXX. | Cage Code: XXXXX;
- ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE: US\$ XXXX (thirty-nine thousand, five hundred and ninety-two US dollars);
- BIDDING PROCESS No.: BP No. 240748/CABW/2024;
- START DATE OF SERVICES: December xxth, 2024;
- EXECUTION TERM AND VALIDITY: The term of the contract is 18 (eighteen) months, counted from December xxth, 2024.
- VALIDITY: December xxth, 2024 to June xxth, 2025;
- PURCHASE ORDER: 24TXXXXX;
- TYPE OF EXPENDITURE: 33.90.30
- PROGRAMMATIC FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION (ACTION): XXXX
- LAW JURISDICTION: Washington, DC (or another of the future contracted).

The guarantees offered that ensure the full execution of this Service Order; the rights and responsibilities of the parties, the applicable penalties and the amounts of the fines; termination cases; the recognition of the rights of the



SERVICE ORDER (0XX/CABW/2024) PAGE 2 of 6

Administration in the event of administrative termination provided for in the Public Note and the Term of Reference; the link to the Bidding Notice, the invitation and the proposal of the winning bidder; and the legislation applicable to the execution of the contract and especially to the omitted cases, are all linked to the Bidding Process No. 240748/CABW/2024.

Considering what is provided for in the GM-MD Ordinance No. 5,175, of 2021, and due to the local peculiarities of the Washington-DC marketplace, this Term of Contract constitutes the correct instrument replacing the contract agreement.

Washington, D.C., December XXth, 2024.

CONTRACTING PARTY:

JANO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS, Col Head of the BACW



SERVICE ORDER (0XX/CABW/2024) PAGE 3 of 6

ANEXX A

Physical and Financial Schedule



SERVICE ORDER (0XX/CABW/2024) PAGE 4 of 6

ANEXX B

PRICE PROPOSAL



SERVICE ORDER (0XX/CABW/2024) PAGE 5 of 6

ANEXX C

COMPARATIVE MAP



SERVICE ORDER (0XX/CABW/2024) PAGE 6 of 6

ANEXX D

TERM OF REFERENCE 01/PAMASP/2024



MINISTÉRIO DA DEFESA COMANDO DA AERONÁUTICA

CONTROLE DE ASSINATURAS ELETRÔNICAS DO DOCUMENTO

Documento:	ANNEX III SERVICE/SUPLY ORDER
Data/Hora de Criação:	09/12/2024 01:36:29
Páginas do Documento:	6
Páginas Totais (Doc. + Ass.)	7
Hash MD5:	431a9d1e67008b1b6643fdcf46161353
Verificação de Autenticidade:	https://autenticidade-documento.sti.fab.mil.br/assinatura

Este documento foi assinado e conferido eletronicamente com fundamento no artigo 6º, do Decreto nº 8.539 de 08/10/2015 da Presidência da República pelos assinantes abaixo:

Assinado via ASSINATURA CADASTRAL por Ten Cel Int RONALD WILLIAM TURQUE DE ARAUJO no dia 08/12/2024 às 21:05:26 no horário oficial de Brasília.

Assinado via ASSINATURA CADASTRAL por Ten Cel Int MICHELE DE SOUZA SIQUEIRA no dia 08/12/2024 às 21:56:11 no horário oficial de Brasília.

Assinado via ASSINATURA CADASTRAL por Cel JANO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS no dia 09/12/2024 às 07: 36:06 no horário oficial de Brasília.